Commissioner	of Patents & Trademarks		02-20-200	3	Was	hington, D.C. 20231	
Form PTO-1595		REC			U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)				3	U.S. PATENT ANI	TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the	honorable Commissioner	of Patent.	10236853	d the attached orig	ginal document or co	ppy thereof:	
1. Name of 0	Conveying Party(ies):	PE	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
Jeremy WA	Jeremy WATSON			SSL INTERNA	LINTERNATIONAL PLC		
James Patr	James Patrick SCANLAN FEB 1 2 2003		Street Address:	Toft Hall, Toft Road, Toft, Knutsford			
Max Roy W		ϕ_{E}	Street Address:				
	W. C.	RADEMARK	City:	Cheshire			
	2-12-07	_	State/Country:	United Kingdom	Postal Code:	WA16 9PD	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached?	es No		
3. Nature of	Conveyance:						
Assignm	Assignment		☐ Change of Name				
☐ Security	Agreement		Other:				
☐ Merger			Execution Date:				
4. Application	n Number(s) or Patent I	Number(s):					
Assignm	ent is being filed togethe	xecution date of	application is :				
Applicati	on has been filed alread	ly and the applic	ation filing date is:	May 22, 2002			
A. Patent App	olication Number(s):		B. Issued Patent Nur	mber(s):			
1012997	5						
		Additional nun	nbers attached?	es No			
	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:			6. Total number tions and pa	er of applica- itents involved:	1	
	CUSTOMER NUM	MBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	JACOBSON H		Enclosed				
	400 Seventh	·	Any deficie	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
	Washington, D. Tel. 202-6		18	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Do	cket Number: P6788	2US0					
9/2003 DBYRNE O	0000022 10129975	DO I	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
i	t and Signatur 49.00 0P						
	st of my knowledge and e original document.	belief, the foreg	oing information is tr	rue and correct a	nd any attached (copy is a true	
	acobson, Jr. 20,851	Haw	eyB.Jowel	J.	February 3	, 2003	
	rson Signing, Reg. No.	<u> </u>	Signature			Date	
		Total	number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, a	ttachments, and do	cuments: 2	
JCH 103-2/02							

PATENT REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0266

		UNITED S	States of America - As:	SIGNMENT	4/150			
(1-5)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Jeremy WATSON					
(,)		(2)	James Patrick SCANLON		po success DEER and a proper Provision in			
			Max Roy WOOLLEY	P\$ \$4 \$4 and highware sendinablish \$ \$4 \$ \$4000 persons read a spine space a manapart	For 5.96			
			7		10 18 Oak Care			
		(5)			APPEAR OF THE PARTY OF THE PART			
		P	In consideration of the sum of one doll aid to each of the undersigned, the receip indersigned hereby sestions, transfers an	er (\$1.00), and other good and valuable tand sufficiency of which are hereby ac d sats over to	a considerations knowledged the			
(8)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	SSL INTERNATIONAL PLC	indi ballisi illoh un peromenga papay pay pui libid da barranama vi muinin e	*///			
M	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignes	(7) 0	Toft Hall, Toft Road,	Poft Knuteford Chaphir	e WA16 9PD			
(B)	Insert Legal Entity and State		British	of United Kingdom				
	Country (e.g., a corporation attam of Japan)	or ()	(hersinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					
(9)	insert <u>identification</u> of invention such as Title, Case Number		MEDICAL DEVICE		ر و او ا			
	Foreign Application Number			nd 11 hand ribbs del anna demonstrate angra y notify y supp () total data (delana sina none) a				
44.00	insert Date of algaing	-	or which the undersigned has (have) exe	* *	2. 70 4 6 5 6 6 1			
(10)	Application, or filling dele at	nd (10)	aid application having been executed/file		" (STO BONGLINE			
	Serial No., if known 1) The understand acree(s)		erial No. 10/129,975		onal applications			
with au provial United and he will not right be 20004	uch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) lone of the International Union for the Union for the Union for the undersigned hereby at States resulting from this applicately covenants that he has (the tracute any agreement in control Assignor hereby further as to sue for, and collect damages of the undersigned hereby greened.	to execute all or Protection of to perform all authorize(s) are atton or any cast have) full right herewith. signs to Assign for, any and a grant(s) the law gr	nd to cooperate with the Assignee in ever papers and documents and perform any if industrial Property or similar agreement affirmative acts which may be necessar- id request(s) the Commissioner of Pater antinuing or divisional applications thereo- ght to convey the entire interest herein a nee all claims and causes of action for int is acts of past and future infringement. In firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 inther identification which may be neces- relation of this document.	y act which may be necessary in connects. The property of a valid United States and Trademarks to leave any and all for the said Assignee, as Assignee of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the patent rights assigned. Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.	ection with claims that catent in the limits and limits and or executed, and herein, including			
	in witness whereal, executed b		med on the data(a) opposite the undersi	gned name(s). Juny Watso				
Date	07/0~/03	LASTLINE CIL IUAG	typed name	alghature /	120 150 150			
Deta	19/12/02	Name of Inve	James Patrick SCANI	ON James Lada	<u>^(855)</u>			
Dete	19/2/02	Name of inve		I hadily	(8EAL)			
Date	•	Name of Inve	typed name	signature	(SEAL)			
Date		Name of Inve	typed name	algnature	(SEAL)			
			typed name	algneture				
			ad before a United States Cornul if sign witnessed by at least two witnesses wh Witness		dically algority if			
•	4: F-46/45416		Witness					

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0267